consolidated financial information may not be indicative of the results of
operations that actually would have occurred had the Acquisitions, this
offering and the concurrent private placement of senior subordinated notes by
L-3 Communications Corporation been completed on January 1, 2001 or the results
of our operations that may be obtained in the future.

   S-13

   L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.
   AND L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   L-3   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   AS   ACQUISITION   FOR OUR   FOR OUR
   REPORTED   HISTORICAL(2)   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS
   ----------- --------------- -------------- --------------

Sales .....  $ 696.8   $  213.4   $   --   $ 910.2
Costs and expenses .....   625.5   209.1   --   834.6
   -------   --------   --------   -------
  Operating income .....   71.3   4.3   --   75.6
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   1.0   --   (1.0)(7)   --
Interest expense .....   26.1   --   7.3 (6)   33.4
Minority interest .....   0.9   --   --   0.9
   -------   --------   --------   --------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes .....   45.3   4.3   (8.3)   41.3
Provision (benefit) for
 income taxes(11) .....   16.0   2.4   (3.3)   15.1
   -------   --------   --------   --------
  Net income (loss) .....  $  29.3   $   1.9   $   (5.0)   $  26.2
   =======   ========   ========   ========
Earnings per share:(12)
  Basic .....  $   0.37   $   0.33
   ========   ========
  Diluted .....  $   0.36   $   0.32
   ========   ========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(12)
  Basic .....   78.9   78.9
   ========   ========

[…]

------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   FOR OUR
   ADDITIONAL   ACQUISITIONS
   ADJUSTMENTS   AND THIS
   FOR L-3   OFFERING AND
   PRO FORMA   COMMUNICATIONS   L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
   FOR OUR   CORPORATION'S   CORPORATION'S
   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS   CONCURRENT   CONCURRENT
   FOR THIS   AND THIS   DEBT   DEBT
   OFFERING   OFFERING   ISSUANCE   ISSUANCE
   --------------- -------------- ---------------- -------------------

Sales .....   $   --   $  910.2   --   $  910.2
Costs and expenses .....   --   834.6   --   834.6
   --------   --------   --   --------
  Operating income .....   --   75.6   --   75.6
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   --   --   --   --
Interest expense .....   (9.4)(9)   24.0   8.6 (10)   32.6
Minority interest .....   --   0.9   --   0.9
   --------   --------   ----   --------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes .....   9.4   50.7   (8.6)   42.1
Provision (benefit) for
 income taxes(11) .....   3.8   18.9   (3.4)   15.5
   --------   --------   ----   --------
  Net income (loss) .....   $   5.6   $   31.8   $   (5.2)   $   26.6
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Earnings per share:(12)
  Basic ..... 
  Diluted ..... 
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(12)
  Basic ..... 
  Diluted ..... 

  See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   S-14

   L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.
   AND L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   L-3   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   AS   ACQUISITIONS   FOR OUR   FOR OUR
   REPORTED   HISTORICAL(3)   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS
   ------------ --------------- ---------------- ----------------

Sales .....  $   461.9   $  327.9   --   $ 789.8
Costs and expenses .....   415.0   312.6   (7.1)(5)   720.5
   ---------   --------   -----   --------
  Operating income .....   46.9   15.3   7.1   69.3
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   0.5   3.0   (0.5)(7)   3.0
Interest expense .....   24.4   0.3   22.4 (6)   47.1
Minority interest .....   --   --   --   --
   ----------   --------   -----   --------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes .....   23.0   18.0   (15.8)   25.2
Provision (benefit) for
 income taxes(11) .....   8.8   6.8   (5.5)   10.1
   ----------   --------   -----   --------
  Net income (loss)(1) .....  $   14.2   $   11.2   (10.3)   $  15.1
   ==========   ========   =====   ========
Earnings per share:(a)(12)
  Basic .....  $   0.21   $   0.20
   ==========   ========
  Diluted .....  $   0.20   $   0.19
   ==========   ========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(12)
  Basic .....   68.2   9.2 (8)   77.3
   ==========   =====   ========
  Diluted .....   71.5   9.2 (8)   80.7
   ==========   =====   ========

   PRO FORMA
   SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
   ---------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   FOR OUR
   ADDITIONAL   ACQUISITIONS
   ADJUSTMENTS   AND THIS
   FOR L-3   OFFERING AND
   PRO FORMA   COMMUNICATIONS   L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
   FOR OUR   CORPORATION'S   CORPORATION'S
   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS   CONCURRENT   CONCURRENT
   FOR THIS   AND THIS   DEBT   DEBT
   OFFERING   OFFERING   ISSUANCE   ISSUANCE
   ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------------

Sales .....   $   --   $ 789.8   $   --   $ 789.8
Costs and expenses .....   --   720.5   --   720.5
   ---------   -------   --------   -------
  Operating income .....   --   69.3   --   69.3
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   --   3.0   --   3.0
Interest expense .....   (15.9)(9)   31.2   7.8 (10)   39.0
Minority interest .....   --   --   --   --
   ---------   -------   --------   -------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes .....   15.9   41.1   (7.8)   33.3
Provision (benefit) for
 income taxes(11) .....   6.4   16.5   (3.1)   13.4
   ---------   -------   --------   -------
  Net income (loss)(1) .....   $   9.5   $  24.6   $   (4.7)   $  19.9
   =========   =======   ========   =======
Earnings per share:(a)(12)
  Basic ..... 
  Diluted ..... 
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(12)
  Basic ..... 
  Diluted ..... 

(a)  The table below presents net income for the three months ended March 31,
   2001, adjusted to exclude goodwill amortization expense, net of any tax
   effects, recognized in 2001 related to goodwill that is no longer being
   amortized.

   L-3   Pro Forma

[…]

Net Income .....   $  31.9   $  27.2
   =======   =======
Basic EPS ..... 
Diluted EPS ..... 

  See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   S-15

   L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.
   AND L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   L-3   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   AS   ACQUISITIONS   FOR OUR   FOR OUR
   REPORTED   HISTORICAL(4)   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS
   ------------- --------------- ---------------- ----------------

Sales .....  $ 2,347.4   $  1,209.9   $   --   $ 3,557.3
Costs and expenses .....   2,072.1   1,146.9   (28.9)(5)   3,190.1
   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Operating income .....   275.3   63.0   28.9   367.2
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   1.8   (8.0)   (3.8)(7)   (10.0)
Interest expense .....   86.3   0.5   75.4 (6)   162.2
Minority interest .....   4.5   --   --   4.5
   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes .....   186.3   54.5   (50.3)   190.5
Provision (benefit) for
 income taxes(11) .....   70.8   27.0   (19.0)   78.8
   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Net income (loss)(1) .....  $   115.5   $   27.5   $   (31.3)   $   111.7
   =========   ==========   =========   ==========
Earnings per share:(a)(12)
  Basic .....  $   1.54   $   1.43
   ==========
  Diluted .....  $   1.47   $   1.38
   ==========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(12)
  Basic .....   74.9   3.0 (8)   77.9
   ==========   =========   ==========
  Diluted .....   85.4   3.0 (8)   88.5
   ==========   =========   ==========

   PRO FORMA
   SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
   ---------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   FOR OUR
   ADDITIONAL   ACQUISITIONS
   ADJUSTMENTS   AND THIS
   FOR L-3   OFFERING AND
   PRO FORMA   COMMUNICATIONS   L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
   FOR OUR   CORPORATION'S   CORPORATION'S
   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS   CONCURRENT   CONCURRENT
   FOR THIS   AND THIS   DEBT   DEBT
   OFFERING   OFFERING   ISSUANCE   ISSUANCE
   ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------------

Sales .....   $   --   $ 3,557.3   $   --   $ 3,557.3
Costs and expenses .....   --   3,190.1   --   3,190.1
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Operating income .....   --   367.2   --   367.2
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   --   (   10.0)   --   (10.0)
Interest expense .....   (52.9)(9)   109.3   32.2 (10)   141.5
Minority interest .....   --   4.5   --   4.5
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes .....   52.9   243.4   (32.2)   211.2
Provision (benefit) for
 income taxes(11) .....   21.2   100.0   (12.9)   87.1
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Net income (loss)(1) .....   $   31.7   $   143.4   $   (19.3)   $   124.1
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Earnings per share:(a)(12)
  Basic ..... 
  Diluted ..... 
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(12)
  Basic ..... 
  Diluted ..... 

(a)  The table below presents net income for the year ended December 31, 2001,
   adjusted to exclude goodwill amortization expense, net of any tax effects,
   recognized in 2001 related to goodwill that is no longer being amortized.

   L-3   Pro Forma